Document Generated: 2023-09-17

Status: Point in time view as at 17/09/2009.

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Regulation (EC) No 874/2009, Division 5.. (See end of Document for details)

ANNEX I

- 5. The remuneration of an agent, adviser or advocate acting as a representative of a party to proceedings as provided for in Article 76(3) and Article 76(4)(c) shall be borne by the other party to proceedings on the basis of the following maximum rates:
- in the case of appeal proceedings except for the taking of evidence which involves the examination of witnesses, opinions by experts or inspection: EUR 500;
- (b) in the case of taking of evidence in appeal proceedings which involves the examination of witnesses, opinions by experts or inspection: EUR 250;
- in the case of proceedings for revocation or cancellation of a Community plant variety right: EUR 250.

Status:

Point in time view as at 17/09/2009.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Regulation (EC) No 874/2009, Division 5..